
Dual MBA / MS in Hospitality Business Management Degree 

MBA (48 Credits) MS in Hospitality Business Management (30 
Credits) 

Dual MBA/MS in HBM 
(60 Credits) 

ACCT 800 Financial Reporting and Analysis 
ACCT 801 Mgt. Control Systems  
BUAD 820 Data Analysis and Quality Mgt. 
BUAD 831 Operations Mgmt. and Mgmt. Science 
BUAD 840 Ethical Issues in Domestic & Global 
Business 
BUAD 870 Understanding People in Organizations 
BUAD 880 Marketing Mgt.  
BUAD 890 Corporate Strategy  
FINC 850 Financial Mgt.  
ECON 503 Economic Analysis for Business Policy 
International Elective (3) 
Non-Financial  Elective  (3) 
Elective  (3) 
Elective  (3) 
Elective  (3) 
Elective (3) 

 ACCT 800 Financial Reporting and Analysis (3) 
ACCT 801 Management Control Systems (3) 
ECON 503 Economic Analysis for Business Policy (3) 
BUAD 870 Understanding People in Organizations(3) 
BUAD 880 Marketing Management (3) 
BUAD 840 Ethical Issues in Domestic & Global Business (3) 
FINC 850 -Financial Management (3) 
BUAD 831 –Operations Mgmt. and Mgmt. Science (3) 
International Elective (3) 
Non-HRIM Lerner College Elective 1 (3) 
 
Total = 30 Credits 
 
Courses marked in Gray are NOT offered in the MS Program in 
HBM.  

 HRIM 601Advanced Hospitality Product Management (3) 
HRIM 602 Interactive Hospitality Services Marketing (3) 
HRIM 604 Issues in Hospitality Financial Management (3)  
HRIM 687 Management Systems in the Hospitality 
Industry (3) 
HRIM 603 Strategic Hospitality Management (3) 
HRIM 642 Project Management Applications in 
Hospitality(3) 
HRIM 648 Data Analysis in Hospitality(3) 
MISY 830 Decision Support and Analysis (3) 
BUAD/ECON/MISY/FINC/ACCT XXX Elective(3) 
HRIM 866 Individual Research Project 

HRIM 601 Advanced Hospitality Product Management (3) 
HRIM 602 Interactive Hospitality Services Marketing (3) 
HRIM 604 Issues in Hospitality Financial Management (3)  
HRIM 687 Management Systems in the Hospitality Industry (3) 
HRIM 603 Strategic Hospitality Management (3) 
HRIM 642 Project Management Applications in Hospitality(3) 
HRIM 648 Data Analysis in Hospitality(3) 
MISY 830 Decision Support and Analysis (3) 
BUAD/ECON/MISY/FINC/ACCT XXX Elective(3) 
HRIM 866 Individual Research Project 
 
 
 
Total = 30 Credits 

 


